506687013 05/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6733831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS UPDATE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NCASE, INC.	05/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCASE, INC.	
Street Address:	11700 W. CHARLESTON BLVD.	
Internal Address:	#170-676	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9980799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@ncase.io
Correspondent Name: TONY OSIBOV

Address Line 1: 11700 W. CHARLESTON BLVD.

Address Line 2: #170-676

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001.0007_US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDROS DIAMANTIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandros Diamantis/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-05-28_ASSI_ChangeOfAddress#page1.tif

PATENT 506687013 REEL: 056412 FRAME: 0082

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of: Wesley P. Wilson Attorney Docket: 001.0007_US

Patent No.: US 9,980,799 Application No.: 15/444,009

Granted: May 29, 2018 Assignee: NCASE INC

For: DENTAL APPLIANCE CASE Frame/Reel: 042854/0657

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNEE ADDRESS UPDATE

Please update the Assignee address from the below "Old Address" to the updated "New Address" in the Assignment records for US Patent 9,980,799.

Old Address 1809 MONTVALE CT. Las Vegas, NV 89134 New Address 11700 W. Charleston Blvd. #170-676 Las Vegas, NV 89135

Respectfully submitted,

/Alexandros Diamantis/ Alexandros Diamantis Reg. No.: 66,258

ARD

Date: May 25, 2021

RECORDED: 05/27/2021

Diamantis Law, PLLC 1717 K Street, NW; Suite 900 Washington, DC 20006 Tel: +1-202-503-4143 **Deposit Account Authorization**Please grant any extension
necessary for entry of this filing;
Please charge any fee due to our

Deposit Account No. 60-2443

PATENT REEL: 056412 FRAME: 0083